Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

(((H10000254056 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)617-6383

From:

Account Name ; C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

Account Number : FCA000000023 : (850)222-1092 Fax Number : (850)878-5368

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please. \*\*

Imail Address:

## FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO.

44 turner lane,llc

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$125.00

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

NOV 2 4 2010

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Division of C		
SUBJECT: 44 Turne	er Lane, LLC	
SUBJECT:	Name of Limited	Liability Company
The enclosed Articles	of Organization and fee(s) are su	shmitted for filing.
Please return all corre	spondence concerning this matter	r to the following:
		uige D. Stepan
		Value of Person
	Winsto	on & Strawn LLP
	1	Firm/Company
	35	West Wacker Drive
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Address
	Ch	цісацо, 1L 60601
		State und Zip Code
		man@winston.com
	E-mail address: (to be used fo	r future annual report notification)
For further informatio	n concerning this matter, please	calj:
Puige D. Stepan		at (312 558-6350
Num	ne of Person	Area Code & Duytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check	for the following amount:	
	S130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & S160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Taltahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Nat	ne:	
The name of the Li	imited Liability Con	npany is:
44 Turner Lane, LLC		
(M	ust end with the words "Lis	mited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Ad The mailing address		of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office A	<u>lddress:</u>	Malling Address:
395 Llwyd's Lane, Ver	o Beach, FL 32963	395 Llwyd's Lune, Vero Beach, FL 32963
(The Limited Liability C	egistered Agent, Roumpany cannot serve as its active Florida registration,	egistered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another )
The name and the l	Florida street addres	s of the registered agent are:
	C T Corporation Syste	em
		Name
	1200 South Pine Island	Road
	Florida	a street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
	Plantation	FL 33324
		City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

By:

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

TO NOW SO CONFORMIUM

Member	J. Spencer Standish, as Trustee of the J. Spencer
	Standish Revocable Trust U/A/D 3/12/04
	395 Llwyd's Lane, Vero Beach, FL 32963
Member	Patricia Standish, as Trustee of the Patricia Standish
	Standish Revocable Trust U/A/D / /
	395 Llwyd's Lane, Vero Beach, PL 3296
	•
Use attachment if necessary)	

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree follows as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

Luwrence M. Kern, Authorized Representative of the Member, J. Spencer Standish, Trustee of the J. Spencer Standish Revocable Trust U/A/D 3/12/04

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Pees:

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 2 of 2